$\neg$		`a	9
<b>₩</b>	د.	1	

RECORD TR 02-09-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     NuMega Technologies, Inc.	100961977	ring party(ies):		
9 Townsend West Nashua, NH 03063		Name: CompuWare Corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State New Hampshire		Street Address: 31440 Northwestern Highway		
Other		State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48334</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
X Assignment		X Corporation-State Michigan  ☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: December 12, 1997	representative designation is (Designations must be a sep	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     75/363374	B. Trademark registration	on No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: T. Maria Lam, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$40.00		
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	☐ Enclosed  x Authorized to be charged.			
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-1446			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
2/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000296 061446 75363374 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
T. Maria Lam, Esq.	February 3, 1999	)		
Name of Person Signing Signature	<del></del>			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NuMega Technologies, Inc., ("the Assignor"), a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 9 Townsend West, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063, has adopted, used and is using, the mark set forth in Paragraph 1; and

WHEREAS, CompuWare Corporation, ("the Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 31440 Northwestern Highway, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the registration and application for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the following mark

Mark

Application No.

SMARTCHECK

75/363374

and the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration and application for registration of the mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark.

Dated: December 12, 1997

ASSIGNOR:

NUMEGA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By its Duly Authorized Representative

Thomas Costello, Jr.

Vice President

Certificate of Mailing
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with
the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope
addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2000
Crystal Drive, Artington, Virginia 22202-3513 on the date indicated

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

Printed Name: PRINTER PARKA
Signature: American Parka
Data of Standards 2 = 3 = 7 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0466